

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1251

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Law Enforcement Officers and Security Guards” and substitute “Limitation of Exceptions”; and strike beginning with “eliminating” in line 3 down through the third “the” in line 4 and substitute “limiting to certain circumstances certain”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 25, after “(b)” insert “(1)”; in the same line, strike “This” and substitute “SUBSECTION (A)(1) OF THIS”; in lines 26 and 28, strike “(1)” and “(2)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively; and in line 27, after the semicolon, insert “OR”.

On page 2, in lines 1 and 3, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 1, strike “(3)” and substitute:

“(2) SUBSECTION (A)(2) OF THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO ANY CONDUCT INVOLVING:

(I)”;

and in line 3, strike “(4)” and substitute “(II)”.